

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 124

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: McGill, 26,
Chairperson

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM299:
- 2 a. On page 3, lines 5, 14, and 24, strike "(i)" and
- 3 insert "(a)"; in line 5 strike the comma and insert "or"; in line 6
- 4 strike the comma; in lines 7 and 16 strike "(ii)" and insert "(b)";
- 5 in line 9 after the first comma insert "or" and strike the last
- 6 comma; in lines 10, 20, and 24 strike "(iii)" and insert "(c)"; in
- 7 line 15 strike the first comma and insert "or" and strike the last
- 8 comma; in line 18 after the second comma insert "or"; in line 19
- 9 strike the comma; and in line 23 strike "(iv)" and insert "(d)";
- 10 b. On page 8, line 23, strike "(1)"; and in line 26
- 11 strike "4,";
- 12 c. On page 17, line 14; and page 18, line 19, strike
- 13 "director" and insert "Director of Banking and Finance";
- 14 d. On page 44, line 23, strike the comma;
- 15 e. On page 45, line 16, strike "effective date of this
- 16 act" and insert "operative date of this section";
- 17 f. On page 49, line 5, strike "act" and insert "Nebraska
- 18 Installment Sales Act";
- 19 g. On page 50, lines 14, 17, and 18, strike the semicolon
- 20 and insert an underscored comma;
- 21 h. On page 57, line 14, after "or" insert "been";
- 22 i. On page 71, line 4, after "Fund" insert an underscored
- 23 comma;

1 j. On page 72, lines 10 and 11, strike "pursuant to
2 sections 8-601 and 8-602" and show as stricken; and

3 k. On page 85, line 5, reinstate the stricken matter.

4 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "banks" in line 1
5 through line 5 and insert "banking and finance; to amend sections
6 8-108, 8-149, 8-915, 8-2107, 21-17,112, 45-191.01, 45-191.04,
7 45-334, 45-340, 45-344, 45-347, 45-351, 45-352, 45-353, 45-708,
8 45-710, 45-715, 45-716, 45-920, 45-927, 45-1014, 45-1017, 52-1301,
9 52-1302, 52-1307, 52-1308, 52-1313, 52-1314, 52-1315, 52-1317,
10 52-1318, and 52-1602, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska,
11 sections 8-113, 8-124, 8-148.04, 8-1,140, 8-355, 8-601, 8-602,
12 8-1901, 8-2312, 8-2504, 21-17,115, 30-3805, 30-3846, 30-3848,
13 30-3849, 30-3851, 30-3867, 30-38,110, 45-346, 45-701, 45-702,
14 45-705, 45-706, 45-711, 45-714, 45-1013, 45-1033, and 52-1312,
15 Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2006, and sections 9-315,
16 9-320, 9-529, and 9-531, Uniform Commercial Code, Revised Statutes
17 Cumulative Supplement, 2006; to change and eliminate provisions
18 relating to the unauthorized use of the word bank, bank boards
19 of directors, bank investments in bank premises, premiums on
20 demand deposits, community development investments, financial
21 institution assessments, the Nebraska Installment Sales Act, the
22 Mortgage Bankers Registration and Licensing Act, the Delayed
23 Deposit Services Licensing Act, and the Nebraska Installment Loan
24 Act; to revise powers of state-chartered banks, building and loan
25 associations, and credit unions; to regulate trust company names;
26 to change provisions relating to the Nebraska Uniform Trust Code,
27 loan brokerage agreements, and farm product security interests;

1 to harmonize provisions; to provide operative dates; to repeal
2 the original sections; to outright repeal sections 8-1,123 and
3 21-1739, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska; and to declare an
4 emergency.".